
From: "Hilty, Michael" <hilty.70@osu.edu> 
Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021 at 11:47 AM 
To: "Afanasyeva, Sonya" <afanasyeva.1@osu.edu>, "Willging, Jennifer" <willging.1@osu.edu> 
Cc: "Savage, Shari" <savage.12@osu.edu>, "Vankeerbergen, Bernadette" 
<vankeerbergen.1@osu.edu>, "Wilson, Luke" <wilson.501@osu.edu> 
Subject: French 2802  
  
Good morning,  
  
On Monday, February 22nd, the Arts and Humanities 2 Panel of the ASC Curriculum Committee reviewed 
a course change proposal for French 2802. 
  
The Panel unanimously approved the request with two recommendations: 

• Recommendation: The Panel suggests telling students this is a 7-week course upfront 
within the syllabus, such as on page 1, rather than later on page 3 where it is currently 
so students know what workload they can expect.  

• Recommendation: The Panel recommends being more clear within the course schedule 
(as found on pages 18-21 of the syllabus) on assignments and providing reading page 
numbers for students.  

French 2802 will continue through the approval process.  
  
Should you have any questions about the feedback of the Panel, please feel free to contact Shari Savage 
(interim faculty Chair of the AH2 Panel; cc’d on this e-mail), or me. 
  
Best, 
Michael  
 

 
Michael Hilty 
Curriculum and Assessment Assistant 
The College of Arts and Sciences 
164 Annie and John Glenn Ave, Columbus, OH 43210 
330-442-7258 Mobile 
hilty.70@osu.edu / asccas.osu.edu 
Pronouns: he/him/his 
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